VIRGINIA:

BEFORE THE BOARD OF MEDICINE

INRE: Gary Walker Boggus, M.D.
License No.: 0101-050420

CONSENT ORDER

The Virginia Board of Medicine and Gary Walker Boggus. M.D., as evidenced by
their signatures affixed below, agree to enter into this Consent Order affecting the license

of Dr. Boggus to practice medicine and surgery in the Commonwealth of Virginia.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIGNS OF LAW

The Board makes the following findings of fact and conclusions of law in this
matter:
1. Dr. Boggus was issued license number 0101-050420 by the Board to practice
medicine and surgery in the Commonwealth of Virginia on February 1, 1994. Said
license is currently active and will expire on December 31, 2008, unless renewed or

otherwise acted upon.

2. Dr. Boggus violated Section 534.1-2915. A(18) and 18 VAC 85-20-26(C) of the
Board of Medicine General Regulations., in that. on multiple occasions from
approxin.latel_\,f July 2005 to April 2006. he failed to properly manage patient records,
failed to maintain timely. accurate, legible, and complete patient records for Individual A.

CONSENT
I, Gary Boggus. M.D.. b) affixing my signature hereto. acknowledge that:

I. Thave been advised specifically to seek the advice of counsel prior to signing this

document: and | am represented hy Douglas E. Penner. Esq.
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2. Tam fully aware that without my consent. no legal action can be taken against me,
except pursuant to the Virginia Administrative Process Act. § 2.2-4000.A et seq. of the
Code;

5. Thave the following rights. among others:

a. the right to an informal conference before the Board, and
b. the right to appear in person or by counsel. or other qualified

representative before the agency.
4. I waive all rights to an informal conference:

Iadmit the truth of the above Findings of Fact and Canclusions of Law; and

(4]

0. [ consent to the following Order affecting my license to practice medicine and

surgery in the Commonwealth of Virginia.

ORDER

WHEREFORE. based on the foregoing Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law. and
with the consent of the licensee, it is hereby ORDERED that Gary W. Boggus, M.D_, be,
and hereby 1s. issued a REPRIMAND.

It is further ORDERED that, within thirty (30) days from entry of this Consent Order,
Dr. Boggus shall provide the Board with a written statement certifying that he has read.
and will comply with: (i) the laws governing the practice of medicine (Title 54.1.
Chapter 29 of the Code); (ii) the Regulations Governing the Practice of Medicine,
Osteopathic Medicine. Podiatry and Chiropractic (18 VAC 85-20-10 er seq.); Section

34.1-3303 of the Code: and (iv) the Drug Control Act (Title 54.1. Chapter of the Code).




Upon receipt of evidence that Dr. Boggus has complied with the requirements of the
Consent Order. the Committee authorizes the Executive Director of the Board to close
this matter without further proceedings.

Dr. Boggus shall maintain a course of conduct in his practice of medicine
commensurate with the reguirements of Title 341, Chapter 29 of the Code and all laws of
the Commonweatlth.

Violation of this Consent Order may constitute grounds for the suspension of
revocation of Dr. Boggus” iicense._ In the event Dr. Boggus violates the terms of this
Consent Order. an administrative proceeding will be convened to determine whether his
license should be suspended or revoked.

Pursuant to Section 54.1-2400.2 of the Code, the signed original of this Consent
Order shall remain in the custody of the Department of Health Professions as a public

record and shall be made available for public inspection and copying upon request,

FOR THE BOARD:
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“’Vnglma Board of Medicine

ENTERED: 3/ 9/0)’

SEEN AND AGREED TO:

/d/w/’)ﬂ /g%ﬂ 0,

Gary Waﬂm Boggus, M.D.




COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY/CITY OF_IN\of 31 ¥-

. TO WIT:

Subscribed and sworn to before me, the undersigned Notary Public, in and for the
Commonwealth of Virginia. at large. this 1% day of Mp e 2008 by Gary Walker

Boggus. M.D.

CHRISTINASEXTON

NOTARY PUBLIC
Commonwealth of Virginia
Reqg. #7050614 I
My Commission Expires & [%/{{£010_
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ﬁatary Public:

My Commission expires: gﬁ!g ! ff/{}? O
Registration No.: _ 7630 L1 &




COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA

Department of Health Professions www.dhp.virginia.gov

Sandra Whitley Ryals
Perimeter Center TEL (804) 367- 4400

Director
9960 Mayland Drive, Suite 300 FAX (804) 527- 4475
Richmond, Virginia 23233-1463
March 26, 2008
Gary Walker Boggus, M.D. CERTIFIED MAIL
972 Nicklaus Drive : 7160 3901 9845 3432 2986

Newport News, Virginia 23602

RE: License No.: 0101-050420

Dear Dr. Boggus:

The Virginia Board of Medicine (‘Board”) has received verification that you have
complied with the terms and conditions of the Consent Order entered_ March 19, 2008.

Therefore, this matter has been CLOSED effective this date. The record of the Board
currently reflects that you have a full and unrestricted license in the Commonwealth of

Virginia.
Pursuant to §54.1-2400.2 (F) of the Code of Virginia, a signed copy of this letter shall

remain in the custody of the Department of Health Professions as a public record, and shall
be made available for public inspection and copying upon request.

The Board wishes you well in your future endeavors.

Sincerely,
# i _/é - ; f")
/ /i”v/%//%‘* 7T

William L. Harp, M.D.
Executive Director
Virginia Board of Medicine

e Renée S. Dixson, Discipline Case Manager [115324]
Jennie Wood, Administrative Assistant
Susan Brooks, Office Manager, APD
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